

Return Address:

NATIONSTAR MORTCHET LLC

FUBOX 199000, FINAL DUS

DALLAS, TX 25219-900

\$127.00 2/14/2017 Page 1 of 5 2:28PM

Please print or type information WASHINGTON STATE RECORDER'S Cover Sheet (RCW 6)	5.04}
Document Title(s) (or transactions contained therein): (all areas applicable to your document must be filled	in)
1. SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT	•
3. 4.	
Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released:	
Additional reference #'s on page of document 20003250102  Grantor(s) Exactly as name(s) appear on document 201702140048	
Grantor(s) Exactly as name(s) appear on document 201702140048	
1. JAN M. MARSHAVL	
2. PAULI J. BEZZOLA,	
Additional names on page of document.	•
Grantee(s) Exactly as name(s) appear on document	
1. NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LAC	
LANDTHE COMPANY OF SKATT COUNTY	
Additional names on page of document.	•
Legal description (abbreviated: i.e. lot, block, plat or section, township, range)  OT 4 BLOCK   SIMILK BEACH	
- Wi - French French	_
Additional legal is on page of document.	-
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number Assessor Tax # not yet	
assigned $P69212$	
The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on this form. The staff will not read the docur o verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.	nent
am signing below and paying an additional \$50 recording fee (as provided in RCW 36.18.910 and ferred to as an emergency nonstandard document), because this document does not meet margin an	al V
rmatting requirements. Furthermore, I hereby understand that the recording process may cover un	OF
herwise obscure some part of the text of the original document as a result of this request."	
Signature of Requesting I	'arti
ate to submitter: Do not sign above nor pay additional \$50 fee if the document meets margin/formatting require	4_ *

RECORDING REQUESTED BY Nationstar Mortgage LLC,

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Nationstar Mortgage LLC P.O. Box 199000, Final Docs Dallas, TX 75219-9000

## SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT RESULTS IN YOUR SECURITY INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY BECOMING SUBJECT TO AND OF LOWER PRIORITY THAN THE LIEN OF SOME OTHER OR LATER SECURITY INSTRUMENT.

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 17 day of January, by IAN M. MARSHALL & PAULI J. BEZZOLA owner of the land hereinafter described and hereinafter referred to as "Owner", and LAND TITLE COMPANY OF SKAGIT COUNTY, present owner and holder of the deed of trust and note first hereinafter described and hereinafter referred to as "Beneficiary";

WITNESSETH

THAT WHEREAS, Owner did on March 25, 2008, execute a deed of trust to LAND TITLE COMPANY OF SKAGIT COUNTY, as trustee, covering:

See Attached Exhibit A

to secure a note in the sum of \$ 23,456.24, dated March 25, 2008, in favor of beneficiary, which deed of trust was recorded March 25,2008, in INSTRUMENT NO. 200803250102, Official Records of SKAGIT County and is subject and subordinate to the deed of trust next hereinafter described; and

WHEREAS, Owner has executed, or is about to execute, a note in the amount not to exceed \$106,000, dated <u>Juvy 27, loging</u> favor of <u>Nationstar Mortgage LLC</u>, hereinafter referred to as "Lender", payable with interest and upon the terms and conditions

described therein, which note evidences an additional loan to be made by Lender to Owner under the terms and provisions of, and secured by, said deed of trust in favor of Lender; and

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to obtaining said additional loan that said deed of trust in favor of Lender, securing all obligations recited therein as being secured thereby, including but not limited to said additional loan, shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge upon the land hereinbefore described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned; and

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said additional loan provided the deed of trust securing the same is a lien or charge upon said land prior and superior to the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned and provided that Beneficiary will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of said deed of trust in favor of Lender; and

WHEREAS, it is to the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make said additional loan to Owner; and Beneficiary is willing that the deed of trust securing the same shall constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the deed of trust above mentioned.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the additional loan above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood, and agreed as follows:

- (1) That said deed of trust in favor of Lender, as to said additional loan as well as all other obligations recited as being secured thereby, and any renewals or extensions hereof, shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned.
- (2) That Lender would not make its additional loan above described without this subordination agreement.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the deeds of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreements as to such subordination, including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the deed of trust first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another deed or deeds of trust or to another mortgage or mortgages.

Beneficiary declares, agrees, and acknowledges that

- (a) He consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the note evidencing said additional loan and the deed of trust securing same, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's additional loan;
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will, see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other than those provided for in such agreement or agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or in part;
- (c) He intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes, and subordinates the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the lien or charge upon said land of the deed of trust in favor of Lender, as to said additional loan as well as all other obligations recited therein as being secured thereby, and understands that in reliance upon and in consideration of this waiver, relinquishment and subordination specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination; and
- (d) An endorsement has been placed upon the note secured by the deed of trust first above mentioned that said deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the lien or charge of the deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOW THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN, A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

Beneficiary

Ita. P

PINANCIAL Adm. W.Q. LOANS

, , , , ,	
·/-/.	
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC	
on Mark and Alle	
STATE OF MP, COUNTY OF BKOUTH Mike Unbown	
PIRA UNDAN	Financial Admin Will Loans MC
officer), personally appeared Clyde Williams  be the person(s) whose maple(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumer	, (here insert name and title of the
officer), personally appeared Clyde Williams	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature	re(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf
of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	14/12
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of true and correct.	that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal	mulliman,
1/	PUBLIC OF WASHINGTON
Signature (Seal)	Ston Exology The
Signature (Count)	E E OTARY
	PUBLING
	11 02 05 20 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
and the second s	OF WASHINGTON
Market and the second s	William.
The second secon	
W. W. Carlotte and	
	^
The state of the s	
	V 1//A

ORDER NO: FILE NO: CUSTOMER REF: 8835378n 8835378n 0408051290

## Exhibit "A"

Real property in the City of Anacortes, County of SKAGIT, State of Washington, described as follows:

PARCEL "A":

LOT 4, BLOCK 1, "SIMILK BEACH", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN

VOLUME 4 OF PLATS, PAGE 51, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

FOR INFORMATION ONLY:

LOT 4, BLOCK 1."SIMILK BEACH AS TO PARCEL "A".

APN #: P69212

Commonly known as: 13570 S GREEN ST., Anacortes, WA 98221